1005
1015
1120

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

Ameris Operating 152900
Ameris Reserve 152911
Members Receivable

TOTAL ASSETS

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

3130

RESERVES
5005
5010
5015
5020
5025
5030
5035
5040
5045
5050
5055
5060
5065
5070
5075
5080
5085
5090
5095
5100
5800

EQUITY:
5999

Prepaid Owner Assessments

Subtotal Current Liab.

Reserves-Interest
Reserves-Mulch
Reserves-Sinkhole Remediation
Reserves-Entr Landscp/Sign
Reserves-Playground
Reserves-Pool Pump
Reserves-Pool Fence
Reserves-Pool Heater
Reserves-Pool Bathrooms
Reserves-Pool Resurfacing
Reserves-Common Furniture
Reserves-Pool Deck Resurfacing
Reserves-Gate
Reserves-Tennis/Bball Resurf
Reserves-Pavement Re-stripe
Reserves-Pavilion Painting
Reserves-Roof Exterior
Reserves-Well Pump
Reserves-Building Repairs
Reserves-Wood Fence
Reserves-Pecan Park Fence

Subtotal Reserves

Retained Earnings
Current Year Net Income/(Loss)

Subtotal Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Balance Sheet
As of 02/29/16

ASSETS

$ 134,684.17

96,865.55
31,919.11

$ 263,468.83

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

$ 6,104.84

$ 2201.15
2,348.47
6,000.00

990.00
14,670.30
(136.52)
1,354.16
8,072.41
5,000.24
3,647.61
3,676.55
1,933.29
1,636.58
9,999.67
5,000.33
1,100.06
16,000.01
1,733.88
2,250.00
5,000.32
1,752.40

$§ 132,962.20
30,170.94

$ 6,104.84
$ 94,230.85
$ 163,133.14

$ 263,468.83

Page: 1



Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

Balance Sheet
As of 02/29/16

ASSETS

Page: 1

1005 Ameris Operating 152900 134,684.17 134,684.17
1015 Ameris Reserve 152911 96,865.55 96,865.55
1120 Members Receivable 31,919.11 31,919.11
TOTAL ASSETS 166,603.28 96,865.55 .00 263,468.83
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
3130 Prepaid Owner Assessments 6,104.84 6,104.84
Subtotal Current Liab. 6,104.84 .00 .00 6,104.84
RESERVES:
5005 Reserves-Interest 2,201.15 2,201.15
5010 Reserves-Mulch 2,348.47 2,348.47
5015 Reserves-Sinkhole Remediation 6,000.00 6,000.00
5020 Reserves-Entr Landscp/Sign 990.00 990.00
5025 Reserves-Playground 14,670.30 14,670.30
5030 Reserves-Pool Pump (136.52) (136.52)
5035 Reserves-Pool Fence 1,354.16 1,354.16
5040 Reserves-Pool Heater 8,072.41 8,072.41
5045 Reserves-Pool Bathrooms 5,000.24 5,000.24
5050 Reserves-Pool Resurfacing 3,647.61 3,647.61
5055 Reserves-Commeon Furniture 3,676.55 3,676.55
5060 Reserves-Pool Deck Resurfacing 1,933.29 1,933.29
50865 Reserves-Gate 1,636.58 1,636.58
5070 Reserves-Tennis/Bball Resurf 9,999.67 9,999.67
5075 Reserves-Pavement Re-stripe 5,000.33 5,000.33
5080 Reserves-Pavilion Painting 1,100.00 1,100.00
5085 Reserves-Roof Exterior 16,000.01 16,000.01
5090 Reserves-Well Pump 1,733.88 1,733.88
5095 Reserves-Building Repairs 2,250.00 2,250.00
5100 Reserves-Wood Fence 5,000.32 5,000.32
5800 Reserves-Pecan Park Fence 1,752.40 1,752.40
Subtotal Reserves .00 94,230.85 .00 94,230.85
EQUITY:
5999 Retained Earnings 132,962.20 132,962.20
Current Year Net Income/(Loss) 27,536.24 2,634.70 .00 30,170.94
Subtotal Equity 160,498.44 2,634.70 .00 163,133.14

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 166,603.28 96,865.55 .00 263,468.83



Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Page: 1
Income/Expense Statement
Period: 02/01/16 to 02/29/16

INCOME:
06020  Quarterly Assessments .00 .00 .00 52,855.00 52,855.00 .00 211,420.00
06021 Pecan Park Qtrly Assmts. .00 .00 .00 1,759.36 1,759.36 .00 7,037.44
06055  Owner Finance Charges 42.42 .00 4242 85.98 .00 85.98 .00
06065 Owners Legal Fee Income 1,041.00 .00 1,041.00 1,985.00 .00 1,985.00 .00
06075  CCR Fine Income .00 .00 .00 (250.00) .00 (250.00) .00
06080  Collections Income 100.00 .00 100.00 100.00 .00 100.00 .00
06090  Pool Pass Income 25.00 .00 25.00 25.00 .00 25.00 .00
INCOME 1,208.42 .00 1,208.42 56,560.34 54,614.36 1,945.98 218,457.44
EXPENSES:
07010  Accounting Fees (annual tax) .00 20.83 20.83 .00 41.66 41.66 250.00
07011 Compiled Financial Statements .00 100.00 100.00 .00 200.00 200.00 1,200.00
07015  Bank Charges .00 41.67 41.67 .00 83.34 83.34 500.00
07020 Corp. Annual Report .00 5.10 5.10 .00 10.20 10.20 61.25
07025  Legal Fees-Owners 1,041.00 666.67 (374.33) 1,985.00 1,333.34 (651.66) 8,000.00
07026 Legal Fees-Association .00 41.67 41.67 .00 83.34 83.34 500.00
07030  General Maintenance .00 941.67 941.67 158.96 1,883.34 1,724.38 11,300.00
07040  Insurance .00 750.00 750.00 .00 1,500.00 1,500.00 9,000.00
07045  Power Washing .00 166.67 166.67 200.00 333.34 133.34 2,000.00
07050  Tree Maintenance .00 166.67 166.67 150.00 333.34 183.34 2,000.00
07055  Lawn Service 2,783.67 2,783.75 .08 5,567.34 5,567.50 .16 33,405.00
07057  Trail Common Area 7,000.00 666.67 (6,333.33) 7,000.00 1,333.34 (5,666.66) 8,000.00
07059 Irrigation .00 1,250.00 1,250.00 .00 2,500.00 2,500.00 15,000.00
07060  Lawn/Landscape Pest Control 716.33 716.33 .00 1,432.66 1,432.66 .00 8,596.00
07065  Pest Control .00 25.00 25.00 (1,276.00) 50.00 1,326.00 300.00
07070 Management Fees 2,060.00 2,060.00 .00 4,120.00 4,120.00 .00 24,720.00
07080  Office Exp, postage, supplies 333.31 1,000.00 666.69 1,572.76 2,000.00 427.24 12,000.00
07090 Permits/License & Fees .00 31.26 31.25 .00 62.50 62.50 375.00
07094 On-site Maintenance Staff 783.27 833.33 50.06 1,603.27 1,666.66 63.39 10,000.00
07099 Pool Repairs .00 250.00 250.00 .00 500.00 500.00 3,000.00
07100 Pool Maintenance 1,025.00 1,025.00 .00 2,050.00 2,050.00 .00 12,300.00
07101 Pavillion Maintenance .00 83.33 83.33 83.79 166.66 82.87 1,000.00
08000  Von Fraser, Taxes .00 29.17 29.17 .00 58.34 58.34 350.00
08015  Newspaper Ads/Website 300.00 83.33 (216.67) 300.00 166.66 (133.34) 1,000.00
08020  Utilities 709.84 1,333.33 623.49 1,465.08 2,666.66 1,201.58 16,000.00
08073  Social Committee Fund .00 83.33 83.33 .00 166.66 166.66 1,000.00
08074 Welcoming Committee Fund .00 25.00 25.00 .00 50.00 50.00 300.00

08075  Contingency Fund .00 583.33 583.33 .00 1,166.66 1,166.66 7,000.00



Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Page: 2
Income/Expense Statement
Period: 02/01/16 to 02/29/16

08076  Bad Debt Expense 00 583.33 583.33 .00 1,166.66 1,166.66 ~7,000.00

EXPENSES 16,752.42 16,346.43 (405.99) . 26,412.86 32,692.86 6,280.00 196,157.25

WELLS IMPROVEMENT

WELLS IMPROVEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
PECAN PARK
PECAN PARK .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
RESERVES
08080  Transfers to Reserve 1,305.62 1,305.67 .05 2,611.24 2,611.34 10 15,668.10
RESERVES 1,305.62 1,305.67 .05 2,611.24 2,611.34 .10 15,668.10
TOTAL EXPENSES 18,058.04 17,652.10 (405.94) 29,024.10 35,304.20 6,280.10 211,825.35

Current Year Net Income/(loss (16,849.62) (17,652.10) 802.48 27,536.24 19,310.16 8,226.08 6,632.09




Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Page: 1
Reserve Income/Expense Statement
Period: 02/01/16 to 02/29/16

Income:

06095 Res Income-Interest 11.45 .00 11.45 23.46 .00 23.46 .00
06800 Res Income-Pecan Park Fenci 80.03 80.03 .00 160.06 160.06 .00 960.40
06980 Res Income-Well Pump 29.44 29.44 .00 58.88 58.88 .00 353.23
06981 Res Income-Building Repair 57.29 57.29 .00 114.58 114.58 .00 687.51
06983 Res Income-Playground 286.94 286.94 .00 573.88 573.88 .00 3,443.22
06984 Res Income-Pool Fence 107.20 107.20 .00 214.40 214.40 .00 1,286.45
06986 Res Income-Common Furnitur 25.91 25.91 .00 51.82 51.82 .00 310.87
06987 Res Income-Gate 117.78 117.78 .00 235.56 235.56 .00 1,413.37
06990 Res Income-Playground Mulck 18.81 18.81 .00 37.62 37.62 .00 225.77
06991 Res Income-Ent Landscp/Sign 91.88 91.88 .00 183.76 183.76 .00 1,102.50
06992 Res Income-Pool Pump 33.92 33.92 .00 67.84 67.84 .00 407.06
06993 Res Income-Pool Heater 198.79 198.79 .00 397.58 397.58 .00 2,385.52
06994 Res Income-Pool Resurfacing 53.18 53.18 .00 106.36 106.36 .00 638.12
06995 Res Income-Pool Deck Resurf 112.78 112.78 .00 225.56 225.56 .00 1,353.34
06996 Res Income-Tennis/Bball Rest .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .06
06997 Res Income-Pavilion Paint 91.67 91.67 .00 183.34 183.34 .00 1,099.99

Subtotal Income: 1,317.07 1,305.62 11.45 2,634.70 2,611.24 23.46 15,667.41
Expenses:

Subtotal Expense .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Current Year Net Income/(Los: 1:317.07 1,305.62 11.45 2,634.70 2,611.24 23.46 15,667.41




Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Page: 1

STATEMENT OF RESERVES
Period: 02/01/16 to 02/29/16

GENERAL RESERVE FUND

GENERAL RESERVE FUND TOTAL .00 .00

INTEREST EARNED FUND

05005 Reserves-Interest 2.201.15 2,201.15

06095 Res Income-Interest 11.45 23.46
INTEREST EARNED FUND TOTAL 2,212.60 2,224 .61

MULCH FUND

05010 Reserves-Mulch 2,348.47 2,348.47

06990 Res Income-Playground Mulch 18.81 37.62
MULCH FUND TOTAL 2,367.28 2,386.09

SINKHOLE REMEDIATION FUND
05015 Reserves-Sinkhole Remediation 6,000.00 6,000.00

SINKHOLE REMEDIATN FUND TOTAL 6,000.00 6,000.00

ENTR LANDSCAPE/SIGN FUND

05020 Reserves-Entr Landscp/Sign 990.00 990.00
06991 Res Income-Ent Landscp/Sign 91.88 183.76
ENTR LANDSCAPE/SIGN FUND TOTA 1,081.88 1,173.76

PLAYGROUND FUND

05025 Reserves-Playground 14,670.30 14,670.30
06983 Res Income-Playground 286.94 573.88
PLAYGROUND FUND TOTAL 14,957.24 15,244.18

POOL PUMP FUND

05030 Reserves-Pool Pump (136.52) (136.52)
06992 Res Income-Pool Pump 33.92 67.84
POOL PUMP FUND TOTAL (102.60) (68.68)

POOL FENCE FUND
05035 Reserves-Pool Fence 1,354.16 1,354.16
06984 Res Income-Pool Fence 107.20 214.40

POOL FENCE FUND TOTAL 1,461.36 1,568.56



Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Page: 2

STATEMENT OF RESERVES
Period: 02/01/16 to 02/29/16

POOL HEATER FUND

05040 Reserves-Pool Heater 8,072.41 8,072.41
06993 Res Income-Pool Heater 198.79 397.58
POOL HEATER FUND TOTAL 8,271.20 8,469.99

POOL BATHROOMS FUND
05045 Reserves-Pool Bathrooms 5,000.24 5,000.24

POOL BATHROOMS FUND TOTAL 5,000.24 5,000.24

POOL RESURFACING FUND

05050 Reserves-Pool Resurfacing 3,647.61 3,647.61
06994 Res Income-Pool Resurfacing 53.18 106.36
POOL RESURFACING FUND TOTAL 3,700.79 3,753.97

COMMON FURNITURE FUND

05055 Reserves-Common Furniture 3,676.55 3,676.55
06986 Res Income-Common Furniture 25.91 51.82
COMMON FURNITURE FUND TOTAL 3,702.46 3,728.37

POOL DECK RESURFACING FUND

05060 Reserves-Pool Deck Resurfacin 1,933.29 1,933.29

06995 Res Income-Pool Deck Resurf 112.78 225.56
POOL DECK RESURFCNG FUND TOTA 2,046.07 2,158.85

GATE FUND

05065 Reserves-Gate 1,636.58 1,636.58

06987 Res Income-Gate 117.78 235.56
GATE FUND TOTAL 1,754.36 1,872.14

TENNIS/BBALL RESURFACING FUND
05070 Reserves-Tennis/Bball Resurf 9,999.67 9,999.67

TENNIS/BBALL RESURF FUND TOTA 9,999.67 9,999.67

PAVEMENT RE-STRIPE FUND
05075 Reserves-Pavement Re-stripe 5,000.33 5,000.33

PAVEMENT RE-STRIPE FUND TOTAL 5,000.33 5,000.33

PAVILION PAINTING FUND



Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Page: 3

STATEMENT OF RESERVES
Period: 02/01/16 to 02/29/16

05080 Reserves-Pavilion Painting 1,100.00 1,100.00

06997 Res Income-Pavilion Paint 91.67 183.34
PAVILION PAINTING FUND TOTAL 1,191.67 1,283.34

ROOF EXTERIOR FUND

05085 Reserves-Roof Exterior 16,000.01 16,000.01
ROOF EXTERIOR FUND TOTAL 16,000.01 16,000.01

WELL PUMP FUND

05090 Reserves-Well Pump 1,733.88 1,733.88

06980 Res Income-Well Pump 29.44 58.88
WELL PUMP FUND TOTAL 1,763.32 1,792.76

BUILDING REPAIRS FUND

05095 Reserves-Building Repairs 2,250.00 2,250.00
06981 Res Income-Building Repair 57.29 114.58
BLDING REPAIRS FUND TOTAL 2,307.29 2,364.58

WOOD FENCE FUND
05100 Reserves-Wood Fence 5,000.32 5,000.32

WOOD FENCE FUND TOTAL 5,000.32 5,000.32

PECAN PARK FENCE FUND

05800 Reserves-Pecan Park Fence 1,752.40 1,752.40
06800 Res Income-Pecan Park Fence 80.03 160.06
PECAN PARK FENCE FUND TOTAL 1,832.43 1,912.46

GRAND TOTAL RESERVES 95,5647.92 96,865.55



Date 04/11/16 Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

RECONCILIATION

Bank #: 07 Ameris Bank - Operating 152900 1005 Ameris Operating 152900
G/L Acct Bal: 134,684.17

Bank Balance: 135,159.14

Statement date: 02/29/16

OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

#4472 Page: 1

1118 02/18/16  Payment adjustment 153.13-
AR-693 02/18/16  Owner cash receipts - 693 163.13
382 02/25/16 MCCARTY, NAIM & KEETER P. 813.00

AR-696 02/29/16  Owner cash receipts - 696 282.03

AR-697 02/29/16  Owner cash receipts - 697 46.00
Total Outstanding 813.00 338.03

Bank Reconciliation Summary

Checkbook Balance 134,684.17 Reconciling Balance 135,159.14

Uncleared Checks, Credits 813.00+ Bank Stmt. Balance 135,159.14

Uncleared Deposits, Debits 338.03- Difference 0.00



Date 04/11/16 Mentone Development Owners Assoc. #4473 Page: 1

CHECKBOOK

Date: 02/01/16 thru 02/29/16
Bank account #: 07 Ameris Bank - Operating 152900
Cleared items have "*" next to them

Beginning Balance 146,396.96
Deposit *02/01/16 Owner cash receipts - 682 456.00 146,852.96
Deposit *02/01/16 Owner cash receipts - 683 356.54 147,209.50
CK# 368 * 02/02/16 GUARDIAN ASSOCIATION MANA 2,060.00CR 145,149.50
CK# 369 * 02/02/16 MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT 1,305.62CR 143,843.88
CK# 369 * 02/02/16  Void chk, MENTONE RESERVE 1,305.62 145,149.50
CK# 371 * 02/03/16 GUARDIAN ASSOCIATION MANA 333.31CR 144,816.19
CK# 372 * 02/04/16 CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 586.47CR 144,229.72
CK# 373 * 02/04/16 GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTIL 123.37CR 144,106.35
CK# 374 * 02/04/16 JAMES ANNIS MOWING SERVIC 263.27CR 143,843.08
CK# 375 * 02/04/16 J.M & ASSOCIATES, LLC 10,500.00CR 133,343.08
CK# 376 * 02/04/16 LORI CLARDY 520.00CR 132,823.08
Deposit *02/04/16 Owner cash receipts - 684 310.00 133,133.08
Deposit * 02/05/16 Owner cash receipts - 685 811.18 133,944.26
Deposit * 02/08/16 Owner cash receipts - 686 255.00 134,199.26
Deposit * 02/09/16 Owner cash receipts - 687 16.52 134,215.78
Deposit *02/10/16 Owner cash receipts - 688 155.00 134,370.78
Deposit * 02/10/M16 Owner cash receipts - 689 576.79 134,947.57
Deposit * 0211116 Owner cash receipts - 690 841.79 135,789.36
CK# 377 * 0211216 EDWARD W. PHILLIPS 300.00CR 135,489.36
CK# 378 * 02/12/16 MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT 1,305.62CR 134,183.74
Deposit * 0212116 Owner cash receipts - 691 311.24 134,494.98
Deposit *02/16/16 Owner cash receipts - 692 654.90 135,149.88
CK# 379 * 02/117/16 AQUATIC MAINTENANCE, INC. 1,025.00CR 134,124.88
CK# 380 *~ 02/17/16 SHUIJIE SHEN 155.00CR 133,969.88
Deposit 02/18/16 Payment adjustment 153.13CR 133,816.75
Deposit 02/18/16 Owner cash receipts - 693 163.13 133,979.88
Deposit *  02/19/16 Key Fob - Shuijie 25.00 134,004.88
Deposit *  02/23/16 Owner cash receipts - 694 745,37 134,750.25
CK# 381 * 02/25/16 JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT 228.00CR 134,522.25
CK# 382 02/25/16 MCCARTY, NAIM & KEETER P. 813.00CR 133,709.25
Deposit *02/25/16 Owner cash receipts - 695 646.89 134,356.14
Deposit 02/29/16 Owner cash receipts - 696 282.03 134,638.17
Deposit 02/29/16 Owner cash receipts - 697 46.00 134,684.17

Current checkbook balance: 134,684.17

Current G/L balance:

134,684.17



PO BOX 3668
MOULTRIE, GA 31776-3668

Acmerts
Bank

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

ELOPMENT OWNERS
NC

VERSITY AVE
FL 32601-5287

Statement of Account

Last statement: January 31, 2016
This statement: February 29, 2016
Total days in statement period: 29
0000152900 Page 1
Direct inquiries to:
Customer Service
866-616-6020

Ameris Bank

P.O. Box 3668
Moultrie GA 31776-3668

30

Summary of Account Balance

Account number

0000152900

30 Enclosures

Number Date Amount Number Dats Amount
. 366 02-01 ~ 1,025.00 37D 02-10 ~ 10,500.00
“v 367 02-01 —~~ 200.00 N.376 02-10 520.00
~~ 368 02-03 2,060.00 S 37 02-23 ~ 300.00
370 F 02-03 ~, 1,305.62 ~~378 02-16 v 1,305.62
N D11 02-03 ~ 333.31 \.379 02-25 —1,025.00
o372 02-09 ~ 586.47 . 380 02-23 155.00
~o 373 02-09 ~123.37 o 381 02-29 , 228.00
374 02-12 v 263.27 * Skip in check sequence
Date Description Additions Subtractions
~.02-01 Rbd Deposit v 456.00°
~.02-02 Rbd Deposit “v 356.54
.,02-05 Rbd Deposit ~, 310.00
+.02-09 Rbd Deposit . 811.18
“.»02-09 Rbd Deposit . 255.00
“~,02-10 Rbd Deposit 155.00
“2» 02-10 Rbd Deposit . 16.62
™~ 02-12 Rbd Deposit . 841.79
L 02-12  Rbd Deposit <~ 576.79
%.-02-16 Rbd Deposit v 1:25.2.00



MENTONE DEVELBPMENT OWNERS

ASSOCIATION INC
530 WEST UNIVERSITY AVE
GAINESVILLE FL 32601-5287

February 29, 2016
0000152900
Page 2

Direct inquiries to:
Customer Service
866-616-6020

Ameris Bank
P.O. Box 3668
Moultrie GA 31776-3668

30
. Date Description Additions Subtractions
~~02-16 Rbd Deposit ~ 311.24
~~02-17 Rbd Deposit “\ 654.90 .
"~ 02-24  Rbd Deposit ~ 745.37
~.02-24 Rbd Deposit v 25.00
~._.02-26 Rbd Deposit .646.89 "
Daily balances
Date Amount Date Amount Date . Amount
01-31 147,670.58 02-09 144,225.53 02-23 134,994.88
02-01 146,901.58 02-10 133,377.06 02-24 135,765.25
02-02 147,258.12 02-12 134,5632.36 02-25 134,740.25
02-03 143,5659.19 02-16 134,794.98 02-26 135,387.14
02-05 143,869.19 02-17 135,449.88 02-29 135,1569.14




THIS FORM IS PROVIDED TO HELP YOU BALANCE YOUR BANK STATEMENT

CHECKS OUTSTANDING (Not Shown on Statement) MONTH ,20

NUMBER $

Your Check Book Balance (at the end of the period shown by this $

statement)

Less Service Charge 3

Net Check Book Balance $

Bank Statement Balance (last account shown in Balance Column) | $

ADD - Deposits Received by Bank after date of this statement $

TOTAL | §

SUBTRACT - Checks Outstanding $

BALANCE - This figure should agree with your Net Check Book $

Balance

ADVISE US PROMPTLY OF ANY DIFFERENCE. IF NO ERROR IS REPORTED
WITHIN FOURTEEN DAYS, THE ACCOUNT WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT

Have You:
O Correctly entered the amount of each check / withdrawal in your register? O Checked all additions and subtractions in your resister?
O Ensured all checks/withdrawals been deducted from your register balance? O Entered all overdraft transfers in your register?
O Entered all bank card and automatic transfer transactions n your register? O Deducted all service charges from your register balance?

[0 Carried the correct balance forward when entering checks/withdrawals/deposits?
O Ensured the amounts of your deposits entered in your register the same as those shown on this statement?

Electronic Funds Transfer Act Error Resolution Notice for Periodic Statements

This information applies to CONSUMERS ONLY. In case of errors or questions about your electronic transfers, call or write us at the telephone number or address listed on the face of this
statement as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt. we must hear from you no later than
60 days after we sent the FIRST statement on which the problem or eror appeared. You MUST: (1) Tell us your name and account number (if any), (2) Describe the error or the transfer you are
unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it is an error or why you need more information; and (3) Tell us the dallar amount of the suspected error.

We will investigate your complaint and will comect any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (5 business days for Visa® Check Card point-of-sale transactions and 20 business
days if the transfer involved a new account) after we hear from you to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in emror so that you will have use of the money during the time it
takes us to investigate. Your account is considered a new account for the first 30 days after the first deposit is made, unless you already had an established account with us before this account was
opened.

Error Resolution Procedures for your Personal Reserve Account or your Personal Credit Line

This information fells you about your nights and our responsibilities under the Fair Credit Billing Act. This information does not apply to business accounts. This applies to CONSUMERS ONLY.
If you think there is an error on your stalement, write to us at: Ameris Bank, Dothan Loan Service Center, 3299 Ross Clark Circle, NW, Dothan, AL 36303

In your letter, MUST PROVIDE: (1) Your name and account number; (2) the dollar amount of the suspected eror; and (3) describe what you believe Is wrong and why you believe it is a mistake.

You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your statement, at least 3 business days before an automated payment is scheduled, if you want to stop payment on the amount you
think is wrong, and you must notify us of any potential errors in writing (or electronically). You may call us, but if you do we are not required to investigate any potential errors and you may have to
pay the amount in question.

When we receive your letter, Ameris Bank must do two things: (1) within 30 days of receiving your letter, we must tell you that we received your letier. We will also tell you if we have already
corrected the error and {2) within 90 days of receiving your letter, we must either correct the error or explain to you why we believe the bill is correct.

While we investigate whether or not there has been an error, we cannot try to collect the amount in question, or report you as delinquent on that amount, the charge in question may remain on your
statement, and we may continue to charge you interest on that amount. Also, while you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are responsible for the remainder of your balance and we can
apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit.

After we finish our investigation, one of two things will happen: (1) If we made a mistake: You will not have to pay the amount in question or any interest o other fees related to that amount and (2) If
we do not believe there was a mistake: You will have to pay the amount in question, along with applicable interest and fees.

We will send you a statement of the amount you owe and the date payment is due. We may then report you as delinquent if you do not pay the amount we think you owe.

If you receive our explanation but still believe your bill is wrong, you must write fo us within 10 days telling us that you still refuse to pay. If you do so, we cannot report you &s delinquent without also
reporting that you are questioning your bill. We must tell you the name of anyone to whom we reported you as delinquent, and we must let those organizations know when the matter has been
seltied between us. If we do not follow all of the rules above, you do not have to pay the first $50 of the amount you question even if your bill is correct

if you are dissatisfied with the goods or services that you have purchased with your credit card, and you have tried in good faith to correct the problem with the merchant, you may have the right not
to pay the remaining amount due on the purchase. Te use this right, all of the following must be true:
1. The purchase must have been made in your home state or within 100 miles of your current mailing address, and the purchase price must have been more than $50. {Note: Neither of
these are necessary if your purchase was based on an advertisement we mailed fo you, or if we own the company that sold you the gocds or services.)
2. You must have used your credit card for the purchase. Purchases made with cash advances from an ATM or with a check that accesses your credit card account do not quality.
3. You must not yet have fully paid for the purchase.

If all of the criteria above are met and you are still dissatisfied with the purchase, contact us in writing at: Ameris Bank, Dothan Loan Service Center, 3299 Ross Clark Circle, NW, Dcthan, AL 36303.
While we investigate, the same rules apply to the disputed amount as discussed above. After we finish our investigation, we will tel you our decision. At that point, if we think you owe an amount
and you do not pay, we may report you as delinquent.

PLEASE REPORT ANY ERRORS PROMPTLY.

Aemerts
Bank



3689

Ameris Bank

DATE. 20180201 122120
MERGHANT: Guardian Associrion hang smeni LLC
LOCATION  Guarsian Assssiation Mangement LLC

E30W Univarsity Avanue ner cmrost $456,00

CONTACT  Kally Bumh
3522358164

456.00

0B k20 A75LN 452900 E0Z #0000JLEEO00D
2/1/2016 $
Ameris Bank

MERCHANT  Guardian Assocmion Mengement LLC
LOCATION  Guarsien Asaciaton Mangement LLC.
830 W Liwarslly Avenus

wer erost $310,00

CONTACT ety Bucn
3522350164

310.00

OB L20 k750G L52500# EDZ #000D0D3.000+
2/5/2016 $
Ameris Bank
CATE 20100209 163318

MERCHANT  Guardien Assocmton \angemant LLC
LOCATION  Guerdien Associator Mangement LLC
530 W Linkrarsity Averue

neroesost $811.18

CONTACT  Kally Burch
3522358164

811.18

1DEL20 L5 1525900 E02 A0CDOJBLLLGS
2/9/2016 S
Ameris Bank
DATE 201802110 134802

MEACHANT. uardinn Assoomton Mangement LLC
LOCATION  Guardian Assadiion Mangement LLC

530 W University Avenus weroezost  $155.00

CONTACT  Kally Burch
3522360154

0B 420 75k 525900 EDZ ~DCO0DAS500¢
2/10/2016 $155.00
Ameris Bank
DATE 20100212 12460

MERCHANT. Guardien Associeion Mangement LLC
LOGATION  Busrdien Associion Mangement LS

530W Univarsity Avnus wer pepost $841.79

CONTACT  Kally Busch
3522359154

(He B PR3N L52500# E0Z #00000BL 7S
2/12/2016 5841.79
Ameris Bank
DATE 201002418 11 4818

MERCHANT  Guardien Associeton Mangement LLC
LOCATION  Guardien Assockton Mangement LLC
30V Uniensty Auenue

neroeresit §1,257.00

CONTACT  Kally Burh
3822388184

nOEL20L7ELE

b52500# EDZ /A0000L2S7004

-21920

2/16/2016

81,257,00

Account: 152900
Period: 2/1/2016 TO 2/29/2016
Page 4

Ameris Bank

MERCHANT Guardien Assocson Mangement LLG
LOCATION  Guardien Assosiaton Margement LLC
B30 W Unksmmity A

netoeroar  $356.54

CONTACT  Kaly Buren

[He 3 s F'54-14H L52900# E0Z ~DCDOD35ESLS
2/2/2016 $356.54
Ameris Bank
DATE 20180200 18.31.66

MERCHANT  Guarden Associetan Mangemen! LLC
LOCATION  Guasrain Assodator Margement LLC

S8 Udelly fraiman neToeposT  $255.00

CONTACT  Kady Buren

s oo
[Hel Al IR 218 H L52900# eD:¢ #DODDD25500/
2/9/2016 $255.00
Ameris Bank
DATE 20180211009 34.37
MERCHANT  Gusrdien Assocmton Mangemen ! .LC
LOCATION  Guardian Assodaton Mangement LLC
B30 W Universily Avnis nevoerost §$16.52
CONTACT  Kally Burch
342-2358154
DL L20 4750 L52800= ED: #DCODDDLES2S
2/10/2016 516.52
Ameris Bank
DATE 2000212124810

MERCHANT. Guardien Assosiaten Mangemen! LLC
LOCATION  Guardien Assodian Mangement LLC

830 W Univarsity Awsnue etoemosr $576.79

CONTACT:  Kaly Burch
3832349184

wORLROM?SLE +52900" D¢ /#0D0O0DS5TE 7S
2/12/2016 $576.79
Ameris Bank
CATE 20180245 10 13.08

MERCHANT Guardien Associabon Mangemeni LLC
LOCATION.  Guardien Assocaton Mangement LLC
530 W Unkvermty Avonie

et oesost $311.24

CONTACT  Wady Burch
3622368154

[Hel A I -1NH b52900# ED: #DODODSE kb 2k
2/16/2016 a3k, 24
Ameris Bank
DATE 20100217 12.08.26
MERCHANT  Ousrcien Assocmtar Mangeman! LLC
LOCATION  Guarsien Assodation Mangement LLC
W Urhannly Jrmnun netoseosit $654.90
CONTACT  Kaly Burch
282-I369154
DB M20L7ELE L52500# E0: #DCOOOESLSO
241772016 $654.90



3689 -21921

Account: 152900
Period: 2/1/2016 TO 2/29/2016
Page 5
Ameris Bank Ameris Bank
DATE 20180224 112224 CATE 201802724 11.21.28
MERCHANT. Guardian Associeton Mangemnt LLC MERCHANT  Guarsien Associaton Mungemart LLC
LOCATION  Guardien Amcolrior Mangemen L.C LOCATION  Guerdien Asscsiation Margemer! LLC
B30W Linivasity Avenus neroepost  $25.00 B30V Unkarmsity Avmnus et omeasr $T45.37
CONTACT  ally Bush CONTACT  Kally Rurch
3522358164 3522358154
OEL20DA7ELE 52500 E0¢ #000000:5004 [Hel ¥ %4 -10H L52500= E0:2 /~DODOD7L537#
2/24/2016 $25.00 2/24/2016 $745.37
Ameris Bank — S—
DATE 20100236 00 3244 Ownat Asani CHECKWO.  CHECKOATE  VENDOR hO.
b Guardan Assccialion Momi 000368 aiamis AQuA
MERCHANT, Guardien Associson Mengement LLC West Unkvarsty Averus
LOCATION  Guercien Associtor Mangement LLC Gainesvile FL 32001 CHECK AMOUNT
o e NeroercsT $646.89 ONE THOUSAND TWENTY-FIVIE AND DO/100 DOLLARS#m#esssebussemsssssssmasss waasinnag 02,00
Wl ke 19 O
SXUTAET, ) Coly Mg raY AQUATIC MAINTENANCE, NG %’ A
W e HRE . '®’
C——Tr s
20BA20A7SLE  L52900¢ E0Z /~DODOJELEBS "O0D3EE® 1062017540015 2900%
2/26/2016 $646.89 366 2/1/2016 $1,025.00
e sam wenan e marine
Menions Dyvel Owikle Ak CHECK WO, OHEDX DATE VENOOA NG P CHECK ND. CHECKDATE  VENDOA NO.
clo Guarsan Assocaton Mgmi 000287 Glneis wiv Guasden Assaciation Mgt oomes 020278 =
530 West Univarsiy 530 West Universly Avawe
Ganarvile FL 32601 CHECK AMOLNT Gainesvile FL 32601 CHECK AMOUNT
TWO HUNDRED Smteeeea200.00 TWO THOUSAND SXTY AND 00/100 DOLLARG=*tesemssirmms mfoommacmssimioe Sees2,060.00
it 108 S e
[ LORICLARDY %A—’ PAY GUARDIAN AEBOCIATION MANAGEMEN ‘/64"
TOTHE Y "
o - T Crommcr SO Uty e i O
st S R, - m s B N e
*C00367* GOE L0 LTSLI00L52300e *00036E» 1206 L 20 4754180045 2500
367 2/1/2016 $200.00 368 2/3/2016 $2,060.00
Amens Bar s A bare. aian
CHEOK MO, CHECK DATE  VENDOR NO OHEON MO CHEOK DATE  VEMDOR MO,
Devsiopmant Owoar Assn Msciona Developmen: Owner Assn
/o Guardian Assaciston w0070 LT MEN ‘s Guardian Asscciason Mgt 000371 020348 GAM
530 West Universlly Aveos 530 Vieat Univaraly Averue
Ganesvile FL 12601 CHBCI AMOUNT Gainasvile FL 32609 CHECK AOUNT
(ONE THOUSAND THREE JAND E2/100 DOLLARS’ seseeeeq 305.62 THAREE HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE QLL 33331
Ve Aes 180 Das. ‘Viod Al 480 Oupy
L. MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT ,/4:,?-"‘ . L5 8 GUARGIAM ASSOC ATICN MANAGEMEN ﬂ,— ‘
GFOER OF gl Q omoEo B 4 0
RTHORLZED BRARATURE ' AUTHORUED BOpATURE
*000370# 064204 75LI004S2500¢ #00037 4 ©0G 204750100 L5 2900F
370 2/3/2016 $1,305.62 3771 2/3/2016 $333.31
o - i - -
— I [ B o -
hovyermd 00372 crous v % Guardan Asseciaton 900073 s GRU
530 Viast Univarsly Avsre 530 Wesl Univeraty Averue
Ganewdiis FL 32601 CHECK AMGUNT Gelnendie FL 32001 CHECK AMOUNT
FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-5IX AND 471108 DOLLARS=-+smssmmmsmsime s s sesemengag 47 ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE AND 37/100 DOLLARS' 123.37
i A 140 B e A 1 .
L GLAY ELECTRIC CO. %Af =L :A‘I:S:.LE REGICNAL UTILITIES /W
jm" :ﬁ-:::.nmn O-‘ siendl Gainesvie. FL 32601 LI Q
AMUTHUMAED BGnn TURE AUTHOREED SIGRATURE
*000372* N06L20LT5LK00LS 2900 »00D373* KOGL20M754L00045 2900
372 2/9/2016 $586.47 3.3 2/9/2016 $123.37
]
Ay - Anern Sasa G
v A CHECKNO  CMECKDATE  VEMDOAMO. — CHOOKNG.  GHCOKDATE  VENDOR kO,
ot Guardian Associatan Mgt 000374 s INE S oo Guardan Amociaten Ngent 0078 w2nine EY
530 st Univacsity Avence 530 We sl Unorsily Auancs
Ganasvile FL 12601 CHECK AMCUNT Ganesvib FL 2601 CHECH AMDUNT
TWO HUNDORED SIXTY- THREE AND 27/100 DOLLAR G *=ttemsiminmbiotttisss e—e—283.27 TEN THOUSAND FVE | 001108 DOLLARS' seesserq0,500.00
et e 2 7 -
2\ JAVIES ANHIS MOWING SERVICE AQA/ y M BASSOCIATES, LLC /{A;
TO ™E Tone
L ? Ol [ 2ot = O
AUTHORDED B-Cuh TURE
#0003 7LF 130E 20 475410015 2500F #0003 75¢ COGM20L75LE00L525000
374 2/12/2016 $263.27 375 2/10/2016 $10,500.00



Account: 152900
Period: 2/1/2016 TO 2/29/2016

Page 6
At B wanamy Sl b, g
GECKHO.  CHECKDATE  VEAOGRNO mmmw CHRTN NG, | (SO DATE - VEMOR MO
clo Guardian Associakon gt w0ows oamans ] * 530 et Univernly Avenus
530 Wt Uty Gainssvita FL 32601
anesvile FL 12601 GAECK AMOUNT
FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY AND 00100 DOLLARS ™" =sreressssrssssststans massssins seeeest520.00 T D L
PAY "
v EDINARD W, PHILLP
o o lopnoal \ S oF 2018 W 24 Diwe
oF + - 5
High Springs, FL 32655 Q L b
ATGAED BT
»000377¢ MDE320175WI004E 2900
#0003 76" ©0G120L754100452300#

376 2/10/2016 $520.00 377 2/23/2016 $300.00
i _
i ey CHECK NO. GHECK DATE  VENDOR NO. fo— i Ak THECK MO, CHECKOATE  VENDOR NO.
cio Guarchan Aascciatan Mg w0378 s MEN oo Guardan Asseciaton Mgt 000378 wime  AUA
£30 Vst Uivursly Avem 530 Wast Universty Avarua
Gainesvite FL 32601 CHEEK AMOLNT Omrasvite FL 32601 CHRCK AMOUNT
ONE THOUSAND THREE AND £21100 DOLLARS? sescusy 308 52 'OME THOUSAND TWENTY-FIVE AND 001100 DOLLARGHs=srsssmssemssussssses amansnd 026,00
PAY o MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT M’. e AQUATIC MAINTENANCE, INC. %“
. o ll o

*0003%8" 1OGL20L7541200L52500# #0003 79 1OGL20475L500 4527000

378 2/16/2016 $1,305.62 379 2/25/201%6 $1,025.00

LR T o T Vo i AT T P Lo Yt TR T

P nanwn ceeL hoIosk wann
. CHICKAND,  CHECKOATE  VENDON IO, - . CMEDKMO.  OHECKOATE-  VENDORNO.
Menione Development Owner Asin (emicre Development Owner
oo Guardian Avseciason tAgmt 008380 o s o/ Guardion Associaten Mgm oasaat BN HAYTER
530 West Univarsity Averuve 530 West Univerally Avanoe
Galneswila FL 32601 CHECK AAOULT | Gainesvils FL 32601 CHECK AMOUNT
onE ooLL sessssessey £5.00 TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT AND 004400 DOLLARS® '228.00

ke 1 0 B

% S Adr Y8 B
Loy SHULIE SHEN L=
Tone - JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT LAW
OaoROR 0407 SWEDPL 7 Cooehor 1418 NWER Susel
| Cainesvice, FL 32008 % Ganesvils, FL 32501
) i AUTLOS § CONATUIE ROPATURE

©000380% #0EL 20175410045 2500 #00038 4% 1OGA 20 L75L1E00 45 2500w

380 2/23/2016 $155.00 381 2/29/201e $228.00

3689 -21922



Date 04/11/16 Time 12:42:12 Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Report #4474 Page: 1

CASH DISBURSEMENTS

Starting Check Date: 2/01/16  Cash account#: 1005
Ending Check Date: 2/29/16

2/02116 368 GAM GUARDIAN ASSOCIATION MANAC 2,060.00 MGMT FEE

2/02/16 369 VOID .00 Void

2/03/16 371 GAM GUARDIAN ASSOCIATION MANAC 333.31  OFFICE EXPENSE
2/04/16 372 CLAY CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 586.47  12/18/15-01/21/16
2/04/16 373 GRU GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTILITIE 123.37  12/22/15-01/22-16
2/04/16 374 JAMES  JAMES ANNIS MOWING SERVICE 263.27  Monthly Serivce & light
2/04/16 375 UM J.M & ASSOCIATES, LLC 10,500.00  Lawn Maintenance
2/04/16 376 LORI LORI CLARDY 520.00  Pool/Trash & Recreation
2112116 377 EDWARD EDWARD W. PHILLIPS 300.00 Mentone Website
21216 378 MEN MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT 1,305.62 MONTHLY RESERVE TRANSFE!
217116 379 AQUA AQUATIC MAINTENANCE, INC. 1,025.00 02/2016 Service
2117116 380 SHEN SHUIJIE SHEN 155.00  Refund

2/25/16 381 HAYTER JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT LA’ 228.00  Kristy Shuster Collection
2/25116 382 MCCA MCCARTY, NAIM & KEETER P.A. 813.00  Sweitzer Collections

Totals: 18,213.04



Date 04/11/16 Mentone Development Owners Assoc. #4475 Page: 1

RECONCILIATION

Bank #: 08 Ameris Reserve - 00152911 1015 Ameris Reserve 152911
G/L Acct Bal:  96,865.55

Bank Balance: 96,865.55

Statement date: 02/29/16

OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

Total Outstanding .00 .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

e e e e S S S e e e e e e S S S S e B
e e

Checkbook Balance 96,865.55 Reconciling Balance 96,865.55
Uncleared Checks, Credits 0.00+ Bank Stmt. Balance 96,865.55
Uncleared Deposits, Debits 0.00 Difference 0.00



Date 04/11/16 Mentone Development Owners Assoc. #4476 Page: 1

CHECKBOOK

Date: 02/01/16 thru 02/29/16
Bank account #: 08 Ameris Reserve - 00152911

Cleared items have ™" next to them

Beginning Balance 95,548.48

Adjustmnt *  02/12/16 Monthly Reserve Transfer 1,305.62 96,854.10

Adjustmnt *  02/29/16 Reserve income interest 11.45 96,865.55
Current checkbook balance: 96,865.55

Current G/L balance: 96,865.55



PO BOX 3668
MOULTRIE, GA 31776-3688

%meris
Bank

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

E

MENTONE_DEVELOPMENT OWNERS
ASSOCIATION I
530 WEST UNIV
GAINESVILLE F

SITY AVE
32601-5287

Statement of Account

Last statement: January 31, 2016
This statement: February 29, 2016
Total days in statement period: 29
0000152911 Page 1
Direct inquiries to:
Customer Service
866-616-6020

Ameris Bank
P.O. Box 3668
Moultrie GA 31776-3668

Summary of Account Balance

Account number

0000152911

2 Enclosures

Date Description Additions Subtractions
™~ 02-03__Rbd Deposit 1,305.62
) 02-16 Rbd Deposit 1,305.62
5 02-29 #Interest Credit 11.45
Daily balances
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
01-31 94,242.86 02-16 96,854.10
02-03 95,548.48 02-29 96,865.55




THIS FORM IS PROVIDED TO HELP YOU BALANCE YOUR BANK STATEMENT

CHECKS OUTSTANDING (Not Shown on Statement) MONTH , 20

NUMBER $

Your Check Book Balance (at the end of the period shown by this $

statement)

Less Service Charge $

Net Check Book Balance $

Bank Statement Balance (last account shown in Balance Column) 3

ADD - Deposits Received by Bank after date of this statement $

TOTAL| $

SUBTRACT - Checks Outstanding $

BALANCE - This figure should agree with your Net Check Book $

Balance

ADVISE US PROMPTLY OF ANY DIFFERENCE. IF NO ERROR IS REPORTED
WITHIN FOURTEEN DAYS, THE ACCOUNT WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT

Have You:
O Correctly entered the amount of each check / withdrawal in your register? O Checked all additions and subfractions in your resister?
O Ensured all checks/withdrawals been deducted from your register balance? O Entered all overdraft transfers in your register?
O Entered all bank card and automatic transfer transactions n your register? [0 Deducted all service charges from your register balance?

[0 Carried the correct balance forward when entering checks/withdrawals/deposits?
O Ensured the amounts of your deposits entered in your register the same as those shown on this statement?

Electronic Funds Transfer Act Error Resolution Notice for Periodic Statements

This information applies to CONSUMERS ONLY. I case of errors or questions about your electronic transfers, call or write us at the telephone number or address listed on the face of this
statement as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong o if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt. we must hear from you no later than
60 days after we sent the FIRST stalement on which the problem or error appeared. You MUST: (1) Tell us your name and account number (if any); (2) Describe the eror or the transfer you are
unsura about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it is an error or why you need more information; and (3) Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error premptly. If we take more than 10 business days (5 business days for Visa® Check Card point-of-sale fransactions and 20 business
days if the transfer involved a new account) after we hear from you to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it
takes us to investigate. Your account is considered a new account for the first 30 days after the first deposit is made, unless you already had an established account with us before this account was
opened.

Error Resolution Procedures for your Personal Reserve Account or your Personal Credit Line

This information tells you about your nights and our responsibilities under the Fair Credit Biling Act. This information does not apply to business accounts, This applies to CONSUMERS ONLY.
If you think there is an error on your stalement, write to us at: Ameris Bank, Dothan Loan Service Center, 3299 Ross Clark Circle, NW, Dothan, AL 36303

In your letter, MUST PROVIDE: (1) Your name and account number; (2) the dollar amount of the suspected error; and (3) describe what you believe is wrong and why you believe it is a mistake.

You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your statement, at least 3 business days before an automated payment is scheduled, if you want to stop payment on the amount you

think is wrong, and you must notify us of any potential errors in writing (or electronically). You may call us, but if you do we are not required to investigale any polential emrors and you may have to
pay the amount in question.

When we receive your letter, Ameris Bank must do two things: (1) within 30 days of receiving your letter, we must tell you that we received your letier. We will also tell you if we have already
comected the error and (2) within 80 days of receiving your letter, we must either correct the error or explain to you why we believe the bill is correct.

While we investigate whether or not there has been an error, we cannot try to collect the amount in question, or report you as delinquent on that amount, the charge in question may remain on your
statement, and we may continue to charge you interest on that amount. Also, while you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are responsible for the remainder of your balance and we can
apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit.

After we finish our investigation, one of two things will happen: (1) If we made a mistake: You will not have to pay the amount in question or any interest or other fees related to that amount and (2) if
we do not believe there was a mistake: You will have to pay the amount in question, along with applicable interest and fees.

We will send you a statement of the amount you owe and the date payment is due. We may then report you as delinquent if you do not pay the amount we think you owe.

if you receive our explanation but still believe your bill is wrong, you must write to us within 10 days telling us that you still refuse to pay. If you do so, we cannot report you as delinquent without also
reporting that you are questioning your bill. We must tell you the name of anyone to whom we reported you as delinquent, and we must let those organizations know when the matter has been
setfied between us. If we do not follow all of the rules above, you do not have to pay the first 350 of the amount you question even if your bill is correct

If you are dissatisfied with the goods or services that you have purchased with your credit card, and you have tried in good faith to correct the problem with the merchant, you may have the right not
to pay the remaining amount due on the purchase. To use this right, all of the following must be true:
1. The purchase must have been made in your home state or within 100 miles of your current mailing address, and the purchase price must have been more than $50. (Note: Neither of
these are necessary if your purchase was based on an advertisement we mailed lo you, or if we own the company that sold you the goods or services.)
2. You must have used your credit card for the purchase. Purchases made with cash advances from an ATM or with a check that accesses your credit card account do not quality.
3. You must not yet have fully paid for the purchase.

If all of the criteria above are met and you are still dissatisfied with the purchase, contact us in writing at: Ameris Bank, Dothan Loan Service Center, 3299 Ross Clark Circle, NW, Dothan, AL 36303.
While we investigate, the same rules apply to the disputed amount as discussed above. After we finish our investigation, we will tell you our decision. At that point, if we think you owe an amount
and you do not pay, we may report you as delinguent.

PLEASE REPORT ANY ERRORS PROMPTLY.

Armerts
Bank



Account: 152911
Period: 2/1/2016 TO 2/29/2016

Page 3

Ameris Bank Ameris Bank
DATE 20140203 14 31 DATE 20180271510 14 06
MERCHANT Gusrsian Axsodatan Mangemen! LLC
LOCATION: Mammuﬁ

BIE W Univammily Avenis ne=toerost  §1,305.62

MENCHANT  Ouardian Associrton Mengement LG
LOGATION:  Guardian Asssslator Margemart LLC
B30 W Unkiarsity Auseiue et oesos §1,306.62

CONTACT  aly Burch

CONTACT  Kally Bumn
3622368154

3522358184

OB L20475LE  L5ES10e RDZ ~DC0OOL30O5E2# HOEBL20L?ELE ME2RLAe B0: /~0000L305624

2/3/2016 $1,305.62 2/16/2016 $1,305.

3690 -21925



Date 04/11/16 Time:12:45:45 Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Report #4482 Page: 1

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting account #: "First" Starting date: 02/01/16
Ending account #: "Last" Ending date: 02/29/16

1001 * Old M&S-Operating 149149 .00 .00 .00 .00
1002 TD Bank Operating .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1005 Ameris Operating 152900 146,396.96 7,959.00 19,671.79 11,712.79CR 134,684.17
DATE SOURCE REFEREN' DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
02/01/16  AR0682  AR-682 456.00 Owner Cash Receipts
02/01/16 AR0683 AR-683 356.54 Owner Cash Receipts
02/02/16  AP0000 369 1,305.62 Void chk, MENTONE RESERVE Posting Error
02/02/16  AP4355 368 2,060.00 GUARDIAN ASSOCIATION MANAMGMT FEE
02/02/16 ~ AP4355 369 1,305.62 MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT MONTHLY RESERVE TRAN.
02/03/16  AP4360 371 333.31 GUARDIAN ASSOCIATION MANAOFFICE EXPENSE
02/04/16  AP4364 372 586.47 CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 12/18/15-01/21/16
02/04/16  AP4364 373 123.37 GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTIL  12/22/15-01/22-16
02/04/16  AP4364 374 263.27 JAMES ANNIS MOWING SERVIC Monthly Serivce & light
02/04/16  AP4364 375 10,500.00 J.M & ASSOCIATES, LLC Lawn Maintenance
02/04/16 AP4364 376 520.00 LORI CLARDY Pool/Trash & Recreation
02/04/16 AR0684  AR-684 310.00 Owner Cash Receipts
02/05/16 ARO0685  AR-685 811.18 Owner Cash Receipts
02/08/16  AR0686  AR-686 255.00 Owner Cash Receipts
02/09/16  AR0687  AR-687 16.52 Owner Cash Receipts
02/10/16  AR0688 AR-688 155.00 Owner Cash Receipts
02/10/16  AR0689  AR-689 576.79 Owner Cash Receipts
02/11/16 AR0690 AR-690 841.79 Owner Cash Receipts
02/12/16  AP4368 377 300.00 EDWARD W. PHILLIPS Mentone Website
02/12/16 AP4368 378 1,305.62 MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT MONTHLY RESERVE TRAN
02/12/16 AR0691 AR-691 311.24 Owner Cash Receipts
02/16/16  AR0692 AR-692 654.90 Owner Cash Receipts
02/17/16  AP4378 379 1,025.00 AQUATIC MAINTENANCE, INC. 02/2016 Service
02/17/16  AP4380 380 155.00 SHUIJIE SHEN Refund
02/18/16 AR0000  ARO7 153.13 Payment Adjustment
02/18/16 AR0693 AR-693 163.13 Owner Cash Receipts
02/19/16  AR0000 2603 25.00 Key Fob - Shuijie
02/23/16 AR0694  AR-694 745.37 Owner Cash Receipts
02/25/16  AP4412 381 228.00 JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT Kristy Shuster Collection
02/25/16  AP4412 382 813.00 MCCARTY, NAIM & KEETER P. Sweitzer Collections
02/25/16 AR0695 AR-695 646.89 Owner Cash Receipts
02/29/16 AR0696 AR-696 282.03 Owner Cash Receipts
02/29/16 AR0697  AR-697 46.00 Owner Cash Receipts
1010 * Old M&S Bank-Reserves 149160 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

1011 TD Bank Reserve .00 .00 .00 .00 .00



Date 04/11/16 Time:12:45:45

Starting account #: "First"
Ending account #: "Last"

115 Ameris Reserve 152911

DATE SOURCE REFEREN

02/12/16 RJ0001 RES XFR
02/29/16 CR0000 ADJUST

1080 *Union Bank Op 0030527496 (SS)

1090 *Union Bank Res 0030527518 (SS

1100 *Operating-M&S 106480

1110 *Reserve-M&S 106451

1120 Members Receivable

DATE SOURCE REFEREN!

02/01/16 AR0682 AR-682
02/01/16 AR0683 AR-683
02/04/16 ARO000  ARO5
02/04/16 AR0684 AR-684
02/05/16 AR0685 AR-685
02/08/16 AR0686 AR-686
02/09/16 AR0687 AR-687
02/10/16 AR0688 AR-688
02/10/16 AR0689 AR-689
02/11/16 AR0B90 AR-690
02/12/16 AR0691  AR-691
02/16/16 AR0692 AR-692
02/17/16 ARO000  ARO6
02/17/16 AR0000 ARD8
02/18/16 AR0000  ARO7
02/18/16 AR0693 AR-693
02/23/16 AR0694  AR-694
02/24/16 AR0000 AR08
02/25/16 ARO0000  ARO06
02/25/16 ARO0000 ARO06
02/25/16 AR0695  AR-695
02/29/16 AR0000 ARO3
02/29/16 AR0696 AR-696

1150 Prepaid Legal Fees

1151 Prepaid Mgmt Fee

1175 A/R-Windsor Park

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting date: 02/01/16
Ending date: 02/29/16

95,548.48 1,317.07 .00

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

1,317.07

Report #4482 Page: 2

96,865.55

A/P REFERENCE

1,305.62 Monthly Reserve Transfer
11.45 Reserve income interest
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
36,482.21 1,491.55 6,054.65 4,563.10CR 31,919.11
DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

454.45
155.54

Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Cash Receipts
Deling. Action Adm. Chgs
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Expense Adjust.
Prepaid Application

100.00
310.00
811.15
254.44
16.52
155.00
576.79
841.79
311.24
649.71
155.00
155.00
153.13 Payment Adjustment
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Cash Receipts
Prepaid Application
Owner Expense Adjust.
Owner Expense Adjust.
Owner Cash Receipts
Apply Interest
Owner Cash Receipts

153.13
745.37
.60

813.00

228.00
181.89

42.42
282.03

.00

.00 .00

.00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00

.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00



Date 04/11/16 Time:12:45:45 Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Report #4482 Page: 3

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting account #: "First" Starting date: 02/01/16
Ending account #: "Last' Ending date: 02/29/16

1176 A/R-Suwannee Cove .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

1190 Due from Operating .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1195 Due from Reserves .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1199 Bank Clearing Account-Op .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3008 Due to Cornerstone .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3101 A/P-Windsor Glen-dep error .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3105 Due to Operating .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3110 Due from Operating .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3115 Due to Reserves .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3130 Prepaid Owner Assessments 5,531.11CR 155.60 729.33 573.73CR 6,104.84CR
DATE SOURCE REFEREN DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

02/01/16 AR0682 AR-682 1.55 Owner Cash Receipts

02/01/16  AR0683 AR-683 201.00 Owner Cash Receipts

02/05/16  AR0685  AR-685 .03 Owner Cash Receipts

02/08/16  AR0686  AR-686 .56 Owner Cash Receipts

02/16/16  AR0692  AR-692 5.19 Owner Cash Receipts

02/17/16  AR0000  AROS8 155.00 Prepaid Application

02/18/16  AR0693 AR-693 10.00 Owner Cash Receipts

02/24/16 ARO0000 AR08 .60 Prepaid Application

02/25/16 AR0695 AR-695 465.00 Owner Cash Receipts

02/29/16 AR0697 AR-697 46.00 Owner Cash Receipts
3150 AMA Uncleared Chks/Dep .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
5005 Reserves-Interest 2,201.15CR .00 .00 .00 2,201.15CR
5010 Reserves-Mulch 2,348 47CR .00 .00 .00 2,348.47CR
5011 Reserve-Playground Mulch .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
5015 Reserves-Sinkhole Remediation 6,000.00CR .00 .00 .00 6,000.00CR
5020 Reserves-Entr Landscp/Sign 990.00CR .00 .00 .00 990.00CR
5025 Reserves-Playground 14,670.30CR .00 .00 .00 14,670.30CR

5030 Reserves-Pool Pump 136.52 .00 .00 .00 136.52



Date 04/11/16 Time:12:45:45 Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Report #4482 Page: 4

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting account #: "First" Starting date: 02/01/16
Ending account #: "Last' Ending date: 02/29/16

Reserves-Pool Fence 1,354.16CR .00 .00 .00

1,354.16CR
5040 Reserves-Pool Heater 8,072.41CR .00 .00 .00 8,072.41CR
5045 Reserves-Pool Bathrooms 5,000.24CR .00 .00 .00 5,000.24CR
5050 Reserves-Pool Resurfacing 3,647.61CR .00 .00 .00 3,647.61CR
5055 Reserves-Common Furniture 3,676.55CR .00 .00 .00 3,676.55CR
5060 Reserves-Pool Deck Resurfacing 1,933.29CR .00 .00 .00 1,933.29CR
5065 Reserves-Gate 1,636.58CR .00 .00 .00 1,636.58CR
5070 Reserves-Tennis/Bball Resurf 9,999.67CR .00 .00 .00 9,999.67CR
5075 Reserves-Pavement Re-stripe 5,000.33CR .00 .00 .00 5,000.33CR
5080 Reserves-Pavilion Painting 1,100.00CR .00 .00 .00 1,100.00CR
5085 Reserves-Roof Exterior 16,000.01CR .00 .00 .00 16,000.01CR
5090 Reserves-Well Pump 1,733.88CR .00 .00 .00 1,733.88CR
5095 Reserves-Building Repairs 2,250.00CR .00 .00 .00 2,250.00CR
5100 Reserves-Wood Fence 5,000.32CR .00 .00 .00 5,000.32CR
5700 Reserves-General .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
5800 Reserves-Pecan Park Fence 1,752.40CR .00 .00 .00 1,752.40CR
5999 Retained Earnings 132,962.20CR .00 .00 .00 132,962.20CR
6020 Quarterly Assessments 52,855.00CR 155.00 155.00 .00 52,855.00CR

DATE SOURCE REFEREN' DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
02/17/16 AP4380 380 155.00 SHUIJIE SHEN Refund
02/17/16 AR0000  ARO6 155.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
6021 Pecan Park Qtrly Assmts. 1,759.36CR .00 .00 .00 1,759.36CR
6055 Owner Finance Charges 43.56CR .00 42.42 42 42CR 85.98CR
DATE SOURCE REFEREN DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

02/29/16  AR0000  ARO3 42.42 Apply Interest



Date 04/11/16 Time:12:45:45

Starting account #: "First"
Ending account #:

6075

6080

6090

6095

6800

6980

6981

6983

6065

"Last'

Owners Legal Fee Income

DATE SOURCE REFEREN
02/25/16 AR0000 ARO6
02/25/16 AR0O000 ARO06
CCR Fine Income

Collections Income

DATE SOURCE REFEREN!
02/04/16 ARO000  AROS5
Pool Pass Income

DATE SOURCE REFEREN
02/19/16 AR0000 2603
Res Income-Interest

DATE SOURCE REFEREN
02/29/16 CR0O000 ADJUST

Res Income-Pecan Park Fence

DATE SOURCE REFEREN!

02/12/16 RJ0O001 RES XFR

Res Income-Well Pump

DATE SOURCE REFEREN

02/12/16  RJ0001 RES XFR

Res Income-Building Repair

DATE SOURCE REFEREN

02/12/16  RJ0001 RES XFR

Res Income-Playground

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

Report #4482

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting date: 02/01/16
Ending date: 02/29/16

944.00CR
DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT
813.00
228.00

250.00

.00

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT

100.00

.00

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT

25.00

12.01CR

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT

11.45

80.03CR

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT

80.03

29.44CR

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT

29.44

57.29CR

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT

57.29

286.94CR

.00 1,041.00

DESCRIPTION

Owner Expense Adjust.
Owner Expense Adjust.

.00 .00
.00 100.00
DESCRIPTION

Deling. Action Adm. Chgs

.00 25.00

DESCRIPTION

Key Fob - Shuijie

.00 11.45

DESCRIPTION

Reserve income interest

.00 80.03

DESCRIPTION

Monthly Reserve Transfer

.00 29.44

DESCRIPTION

Monthly Reserve Transfer

.00 57.29

DESCRIPTION

Monthly Reserve Transfer

.00 286.94

1,041.00CR

1,985.00CR

A/P REFERENCE

.00 250.00
100.00CR 100.00CR

A/P REFERENCE

25.00CR 25.00CR

A/P REFERENCE

11.45CR 23.46CR
A/P REFERENCE
80.03CR 160.06CR

A/P REFERENCE

29.44CR 58.88CR

AIP REFERENCE

57.29CR 114.58CR

A/P REFERENCE

286.94CR 573.88CR

Page: 5



Date 04/11/16 Time:12:45:45

Starting account #: "First"
Ending account #: "Last

DATE SOURCE REFEREN

02/12/16  RJ0001

6984 Res Income-Pool Fence

DATE SOURCE REFEREN

02/12/16  RJ0001

6986 Res Income-Common Furniture

DATE SOURCE REFEREN

02/12/16  RJ0001

6987 Res Income-Gate

DATE SOURCE REFEREN!

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

Report #4482 Page: 6

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting date: 02/01/16
Ending date: 02/29/16

RES XFR

107.20CR

RES XFR

25.91CR

RES XFR

117.78CR

02/12/16  RJO0O1 RES XFR
6989 Res Income-Roof Exterior .00
6990 Res Income-Playground Mulch 18.81CR

DATE SOURCE REFEREN

02/12/16 RJ0001

6991 Res Income-Ent Landscp/Sign

DATE SOURCE REFEREN

02/12/16  RJ0001

6992 Res Income-Pool Pump

DATE SOURCE REFEREN

02/12/16 RJ0001

6993 Res Income-Pool Heater

RES XFR

91.88CR

RES XFR

33.92CR

RES XFR

198.79CR

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT

286.94

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT

107.20

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT

2591

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT

117.78

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT

18.81

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT

91.88

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT

33.92

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

A/P REFERENCE

Monthly Reserve Transfer

107.20 107.20CR 214.40CR

A/P REFERENCE

Monthly Reserve Transfer

25.91 25.91CR 51.82CR

A/P REFERENCE

Monthly Reserve Transfer

117.78 117.78CR 235.56CR

A/P REFERENCE

Monthly Reserve Transfer

.00 .00 .00
18.81 18.81CR 37.62CR
A/P REFERENCE

Monthly Reserve Transfer

91.88 91.88CR 183.76CR

A/P REFERENCE

Monthly Reserve Transfer

33.92 33.92CR 67.84CR

A/P REFERENCE

Monthly Reserve Transfer

198.79 198.79CR 397.58CR



Date 04/11/16 Time:12:45:45

Starting account #: "First"
Ending account #: "Last

DATE

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting date: 02/01/16
Ending date: 02/29/16

SOURCE REFEREN:!
02/12/16 RJO001 RES XFR
6994 Res Income-Pool Resurfacing 53.18CR
DATE SOURCE REFEREN
02/12/16 RJ0O001 RES XFR
6995 Res Income-Pool Deck Resurf 112.78CR
DATE SOURCE REFEREN
02/12/16 RJ0001 RES XFR
6996 Res Income-Tennis/Bball Resurf .00
6997 Res Income-Pavilion Paint 91.67CR
DATE SOURCE REFEREN
02/12/16 RJ0001 RES XFR
7025 Legal Fees-Owners 944.00
DATE SOURCE REFEREN
02/25/16 AP4412 381 228.00
02/25/16 AP4412 382 813.00
7030 General Maintenance 158.96
7045 Power Washing 200.00
7050 Tree Maintenance 150.00
7055 Lawn Service 2,783.67
DATE SOURCE REFEREN!
02/04/16  AP4364 375 2,783.67
7057 Trail Common Area .00

DATE

SOURCE REFEREN

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

198.79 Monthly Reserve Transfer

.00 53.18

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

53.18 Monthly Reserve Transfer

.00 112.78

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

112.78 Monthly Reserve Transfer

.00 .00

.00 91.67

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

91.67 Monthly Reserve Transfer

1,041.00 .00

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
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A/P REFERENCE

53.18CR

106.36CR

A/P REFERENCE

112.78CR

225.56CR

A/P REFERENCE

.00

91.67CR

.00

183.34CR

A/P REFERENCE

1,041.00

1,985.00

A/P REFERENCE

JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT Kristy Shuster Collection
MCCARTY, NAIM & KEETER P. Sweitzer Collections

.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
2,783.67 .00

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

J.M & ASSOCIATES, LLC

7,000.00 .00

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

.00

.00

.00

2,783.67

158.96

200.00

150.00

5,567.34

A/P REFERENCE

Lawn Maintenance

7,000.00

7,000.00

AJ/P REFERENCE



Date 04/11/16 Time:12:45:45

Starting account #: "First"
Ending account #: "Last

02/04/16  AP4364 375

7060 Lawn/Landscape Pest Control
DATE SOURCE REFEREN!
02/04/16 AP4364 375

7065 Pest Control

7070 Management Fees
DATE SOURCE REFEREN!
02/02/16 AP4355 368

7080 Office Exp, postage, supplies
DATE SOURCE REFEREN
02/03/16  AP4360 371

7094 On-site Maintenance Staff
DATE SOURCE REFEREN!
02/04/16  AP4364 374
02/04/16  AP4364 376

7100 Pool Maintenance
DATE SOURCE REFEREN
02/17/16 AP4378 379

7101 Pavillion Maintenance

8015 Newspaper Ads/Website
DATE SOURCE REFEREN!
02/12/16  AP4368 377

8020 Utilities

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting date: 02/01/16
Ending date: 02/29/16

7,000.00

J.M & ASSOCIATES, LLC

716.33 716.33 .00 716.33

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

716.33 J.M & ASSOCIATES, LLC
1,276.00CR .00 .00 .00
2,060.00 2,060.00 .00 2,060.00

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

2,060.00

1,239.45 333.31 .00 333.31

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

333.31

820.00 783.27 .00 783.27

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
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Lawn Maintenance

1,432.66

A/P REFERENCE

Lawn Maintenance

1,276.00CR

4,120.00

A/P REFERENCE

GUARDIAN ASSOCIATION MANAMGMT FEE

1,572.76

A/P REFERENCE

GUARDIAN ASSOCIATION MANA OFFICE EXPENSE

1,603.27

A/P REFERENCE

263.27 JAMES ANNIS MOWING SERVIC Monthly Serivce & light
520.00 LORI CLARDY Pool/Trash & Recreation
1,025.00 1,025.00 .00 1,025.00 2,050.00
DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

1,025.00 AQUATIC MAINTENANCE, INC. 02/2016 Service
83.79 .00 .00 .00 83.79
.00 300.00 .00 300.00 300.00
DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AIP REFERENCE

300.00 EDWARD W. PHILLIPS

755.24 709.84 .00 709.84

Mentone Website

1,465.08



Date 04/11/16 Time:12:45:45 Mentone Deve'opment Owners Assoc. Report #4482 Page: 9

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting account #: "First” Starting date: 02/01/16
Ending account #: "Last" Ending date: 02/29/16

DATE SOURCE REFEREN' DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
02/04/16  AP4364 372 61.22 CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 12/18/15-01/21/16
02/04/16  AP4364 372 466.17 CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 12/18/15-01/21/16
02/04/16  AP4364 372 59.08 CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 12/18/15-01/21/16
02/04/16  AP4364 373 110.72 GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTIL  12/22/15-01/22-16
02/04/16  AP4364 373 12.65 GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTIL  12/22/15-01/22/16
8080 Transfers to Reserve 1,305.62 2,611.24 1,305.62 1,305.62 2,611.24
DATE SOURCE REFEREN' DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
02/02/16 AP0O000 369 1,305.62 Void chk, MENTONE RESERVE MONTHLY RESERVE TRAN
02/02/16  AP4355 369 1,305.62 MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT MONTHLY RESERVE TRAN
02/12/16 AP4368 378 1,305.62 MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT MONTHLY RESERVE TRAN
9010 Reserve Exp-Mulch .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
9020 Reserve Exp-Entr Landscp/Sign .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
9030 Reserve Exp-Pool Pump .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
9035 Reserve Exp-Pool Fence .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
9040 Reserve Exp-Pool Heater .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
9055 Reserve Exp-Common Furniture .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
9060 Reserve Exp-Pool Deck Resurfac .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
9065 Reserve Exp-Gate .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
9700 Reserve Exp-General .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Gnd Total: .00 30,441.88 30,441.88 .00 .00



